THE DATASHEET OF
MAX509BEWP+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
_______________General Description
The MAX509/MAX510 are quad, serial-input, 8-bit volt-
age-output digital-to-analog converters (DACs). They
operate with a single +5V supply or dual ±5V supplies.
Internal, precision buffers swing rail-to-rail. The refer-

VDDDGND VSSAGND
__Functional Diagrams (continued)
_Ordering Information (continued)
**Contact factory for availability and processing to MIL-STD-883.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
TUE
(LSB)
MAX509BCAP+ 0°C to +70°C 20 SSOP ±1.5
MAX509AEPP+ -40°C to +85°C 20 PDIP ±1
MAX509BEPP+ -40°C to +85°C 20 PDIP ±1.5
MAX509AEWP+ -40°C to +85°C 20 Wide SO ±1
MAX509BEWP+ -40°C to +85°C 20 Wide SO ±1.5
MAX509AEAP+ -40°C to +85°C 20 SSOP ±1
MAX509BEAP+ -40°C to +85°C 20 SSOP ±1.5
MAX509AMJP -55°C to +125°C 20 CERDIP** ±1
MAX509BMJP -55°C to +125°C 20 CERDIP** ±1.5
MAX510ACPE+ 0°C to +70°C 16 PDIP ±1
MAX510BCPE+ 0°C to +70°C 16 PDIP ±1.5
MAX510ACWE+ 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO ±1
MAX510BCWE+ 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO ±1.5
MAX510AEPE+ -40°C to +85°C 16 PDIP ±1
MAX510BEPE+ -40°C to +85°C 16 PDIP ±1.5
MAX510AEWE+ -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO ±1
MAX510BEWE+ -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO ±1.5
MAX510AMJE -55°C to +125°C 16 CERDIP** ±1
MAX510BMJE -55°C to +125°C 16 CERDIP** ±1.5
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns, go
to www.maxim-ic.com/packages. Note that a “+”, “#”, or “-” in
the package code indicates RoHS status only. Package draw-

Maximum Ratings, updated Figure 17 and Functional Diagrams
1, 2, 19, 20
_Ordering Information (continued)
**Contact factory for availability and processing to MIL-STD-883.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
TUE
(LSB)
MAX509BCAP+ 0°C to +70°C 20 SSOP ±1.5
MAX509AEPP+ -40°C to +85°C 20 PDIP ±1
MAX509BEPP+ -40°C to +85°C 20 PDIP ±1.5
MAX509AEWP+ -40°C to +85°C 20 Wide SO ±1
MAX509BEWP+ -40°C to +85°C 20 Wide SO ±1.5
MAX509AEAP+ -40°C to +85°C 20 SSOP ±1
MAX509BEAP+ -40°C to +85°C 20 SSOP ±1.5
MAX509AMJP -55°C to +125°C 20 CERDIP** ±1
MAX509BMJP -55°C to +125°C 20 CERDIP** ±1.5
MAX510ACPE+ 0°C to +70°C 16 PDIP ±1
MAX510BCPE+ 0°C to +70°C 16 PDIP ±1.5
MAX510ACWE+ 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO ±1
MAX510BCWE+ 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO ±1.5
MAX510AEPE+ -40°C to +85°C 16 PDIP ±1
MAX510BEPE+ -40°C to +85°C 16 PDIP ±1.5
MAX510AEWE+ -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO ±1
MAX510BEWE+ -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO ±1.5
MAX510AMJE -55°C to +125°C 16 CERDIP** ±1
MAX510BMJE -55°C to +125°C 16 CERDIP** ±1.5
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns, go
to www.maxim-ic.com/packages. Note that a “+”, “#”, or “-” in
the package code indicates RoHS status only. Package draw-